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Meeting called to order at 7:05 pm. 
Member Attendees: Sheryl Patterson, Eric Kephart, Maskey Krishnarao, Kent Billmyer, Phyllis Woodring.
Members Online: Kathy Emmons, Ty Hughes, Linda Hunt, and Pat Onufrak 
Online guests: None  
Members Absent: Jo Murphy, Jerry Long, Wilbert Nixon, Paul O’Mara, Baskar Arumugam, Rachel Herman and Steve Ingalls,
Meeting Visitors: 10. Proxies: Sheryl for Jo, Maskey for Rachel, Eric for Steve, Phyllis for Gladys, Kent for Paul.
Sheryl conducted the meeting. Welcomed the new & returning visitors, & explained the club’s purpose. 

 Information Sharing, current events:  Watch for signups for webinar on Manifest Investing (MI) website, under “Events” on Investing in Small Stocks. Visitors invited to join GTM. Attendees with three consecutive meetings are invited to join MicNOVA. 
Treasurer: 

· Cash $4,311.74, Market value $71,909.76 (12/31/18), Dividends (12-1 to 12-31) $114.00 (V, AMAT, MSFT, TROW and CHRW). 
· Secretary: Minutes: November minutes approved unanimously.
· OLD & NEW BUSINESS: 

· GoToMeeting: Next MicNOVA online Go-To-Meeting scheduled for Wednesday Jan 2, 2019, at 8:15 PM. 
· Post quarterly report, updated SSG, Value Line and other pertinent data a week before to club portfolio folder in BIVIO.  Send email with attachments (incl ITK and PDF SSG)
· Old Business: Per approved action, sold 10 shares of Grupo Aeroportuario del Sureste (ASR), for $140.265 per share less $6.97 commission totaling $1,395.68, and 70 shares of Bank of OZK (OZK) for $25.835 per share less $6.98 commission totaling $1,801.47 for a grand total of $3,197.15 to draw down Kathy Emmons’ account. Transfer of two shares of Apple (AAPL) was not recorded in BIVIO transaction history.       
· Education: Phyllis – Ty’s Portfolio Spreadsheet
· Stock Presentation: Sheryl –Walt Disney (DIS).
· Buys and Sells – The club did not have a physical quorum for buy or sell votes.
Stock Watcher Reports:
	
	Ticker
	Sales
	EPS
	PTP
	ROE
	debt
	current PE
	fair value
	price
	status

	1
	Alphabet
	21.5%
	37.0%
	EVEN
	EVEN
	DOWN
	24.60
	$1,300.00
	$1,069.57
	HOLD

	2
	AMAT
	1.1%
	4.3%
	UP
	UP
	UP
	7.3
	$49.00
	$32.38
	BUY

	3
	CHRW
	13.4%
	47.2%
	down
	down
	up
	19.70
	$83.00
	$88.07
	HOLD

	4
	DY
	12.20%
	-3.30%
	DOWN
	DOWN
	UP
	11.30
	$230.00 
	$84.88 
	HOLD

	5
	LKQ
	26.60%
	7.70%
	DOWN
	DOWN
	UP
	14.20
	$47.00 
	$25.63 
	HOLD


Stock Watchers identified: Updated Nov 30, 2018: Note new/changed stock watchers. Report dates & earnings dates
	
	
Ticker 
	Stock
Watcher
	Bought 
price
	Date Bought
	12.31.18 price
	% of portfolio
	
Shares
	Earnings date
	Quarter
	Stockwatcher reports 
at meeting date

	1
	ABBV
	Wilbert
	46.96
	01/02/13
	$92.19
	9.1%
	71
	24-Jan-19
	Q3
	May, Aug, Dec, Feb

	2
	   AL
	Ty
	     37.21
	06/19/14
	$32.21
	7.0%
	165
	20-Feb-19
	Q3
	May, Aug, Dec, Feb

	3
	AAPL
	Sheryl
	48.71
	06/21/11
	$157.74
	7.3%
	33
	04-Feb-19
	Q3
	Feb, May, Nov, Feb

	4
	GOOG
	Jo
	797.08
	12/16/16
	$1035.61
	5.8%
	4
	07-Feb-19
	Q4
	May, Aug, Dec, Feb

	5
	AMAT
	Maskey
	34.38
	10/11/18
	$32.74
	1.2%
	25
	13-Feb-19
	Q1
	Mar, Jun, Sep, Dec

	6
	BRK.B
	Kathy
	125.33
	01/16/14
	$204.18
	7.1%
	25
	24-Feb-19
	Q3
	May, Aug, Dec, Feb

	7
	CERN
	Steve
	56.98
	01/20/17
	$52.44
	3.7%
	50
	04-Feb-19
	Q3
	May, Aug, Nov, Jan 

	8
	CHRW
	Phyllis
	59.93
	08/16/12
	$84.09
	6.1%
	52
	22-Jan-19
	Q3
	May, Aug, Dec, Feb

	9
	CTSH
	Jerry
	36.98
	09/27/11
	63.48
	5.3%
	60
	11-Feb-19
	Q1
	Jun, Sep, Nov, Mar

	10
	CVS
	Paul
	75.49
	12/16/16
	65.52
	5.9%
	65
	11-Feb-19
	Q3
	May, Aug  Nov, Feb, 

	11
	DY
	Gladys
	84.89
	12/16/16
	54.04
	4.2%
	55
	21-Feb-19
	Q4
	Jun, Sep, Dec, Mar

	12
	GNTX
	Rachel
	14.80
	06/19/14
	20.21
	5.4%
	190
	24-Jan-19
	Q3
	May, Aug, Nov, Feb

	13
	IPGP
	Kent
	73.57
	07/17/14
	113.29
	4.7%
	30
	18-Feb-19
	Q4
	May, Aug, Nov, Feb

	14
	LKQ
	Eric
	25.45
	01/22/15
	23.73
	5.0%
	150
	22-Feb-19
	Q1
	May, Aug, Dec, Feb

	15
	MSFT
	Baskaran
	25.44
	09/17/09
	101.57
	7.1%
	50
	04-Feb-19
	Q1
	Nov, Feb, May, Aug,

	16
	TROW
	Linda
	70.69
	09/19/13
	92.32
	9.7%
	75
	01-Feb-19
	Q4
	May, Aug, Nov, Feb

	17
	    V
	Pat
	63.51
	09/18/14
	$141.71
	5.5%
	30
	04-Feb-19
	Q4
	Feb, May, Aug, Nov


We will do the Stockwatcher reports one month after the earnings come out. Morningstar updates within 2-3 days of that. 

The Stockwatcher reports could be put on the calendar. (Nasdaq.com lists the earnings dates) 

NEXT ACTIONS:

1. MICNOVA Meeting: Next meeting will be an ONLINE Wednesday, January 09, 2019, from 7:00 to 8:30 P.M. 
2. Stock Watcher Reports for January Month – None.
3. Phyllis will maintain watch list; Ty will maintain Portfolio review
Respectfully submitted, Maskey
